Product Brief
Key Benefits
• Maximum performance—up to 1.2
million input/output operations per
second (IOPS) to support larger
server virtualization deployments
and scalable cloud initiatives, as
well as performance to match new

single driver to support all HBAs
provided by Emulex on a given OS
Ordering Information
Dell 16GFC HBAs Available
from Dell
• LPe16000B: One-Port 16GFC Short
Wave Optical – LC SFP+
 – Part Number: 406-BBGW
(full-height bracket)
 –  Part Number: 406-BBGY
(low-profile bracket)
• LPe16002B: Two-Port 16GFC Short
Wave Optical – LC SFP+
 – Part Number: 406-BBGH
(full-height bracket)
 − Part Number: 406-BBHF
(low-profile bracket)
Added Features
Performance Features
• Doubling the maximum Fibre Channel